

Corporate Services Centre PO Box 6108 Milton Keynes MK10 1PX

Website: https://www.gov.uk

11 February 2016

## Your Freedom of Information Request: FOI 0091-16

Thank you for your email of 25 January 2016 asking for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000. You asked for the last calendar year 1 January 2015 to 31 December 2015:

- 1) The total number of requisitioners
- 2) The number of requisitions raised
- 3) The average value of these requisitions

I am writing to confirm that we have now completed the search for the information which you requested.

I can confirm that the Foreign and Commonwealth Office (FCO) does hold information relevant to your request. Please find below the information the FCO can release to you:

- 1) The total number of requisitioners was 1,654
- 2) The total number of requisitions raised was 55,616
- 3) The average value of these requisitions was GBP 22,842

In keeping with the spirit and effect of the Freedom of Information Act, all information is assumed to be releasable to the public unless it is exempt. The information we have supplied to you may now be published on our website together with any related information that will provide a key to its wider context.

The copies of information being supplied to you continue to be protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research you are doing and for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use, for example commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder. Most documents supplied by the FCO will have been produced by Government officials and will be protected by Crown Copyright. To re-use Crown Copyright documents, please consult the Open Government Licence v3 on the National Archives website. Information you receive which is not subject to Crown Copyright continues to be protected by the copyright of the person, or organisation, from which the information originated. You must ensure that you gain their permission before reproducing any third party (non-Crown Copyright) information.

Yours sincerely,

**Head of Operations** 

## Corporate Services Centre



We keep and use information in line with the Data Protection Act 1998. We may release this personal information to other UK government departments and public authorities.